www.sporton.com.twSPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC.
•  The specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
•  The catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product
   specifications before ordering.
131
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.

A A
D DD D F G
E
F G
E
F F
B B
CC
Recommended
Land Pattern
Recommended
Land Pattern
Type A B C D E F G
HCI0402 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.095±0.025 0.215 0.15 0.18
HCI0603 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.15±0.05 0.30 0.35 0.30
HCI1005 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.50 0.45 0.40
HCI1608 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.70 0.60 0.75
Shapes and Dimension
Unit: mm
HCI0402H / HCI0603H HCI1005M  / HCI1608M
6

SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SMD High Frequency Chip Inductor
HCI Series
Part Number Inductance Q (Min.) Test
Frequency
Self Resonance
Frequency (Min.)
DC Resistance
(RDC) Max.
Rated Current
(IDC) Max.
HCI0402H  Series
HCI0402H-1N0B-□ 1.00nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 13000MHz 0.60Ω 220mA
HCI0402H-1N2B-□ 1.20nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 12500MHz 0.60Ω 220mA
HCI0402H-1N5B-□ 1.50nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 9500MHz 0.60Ω 220mA
HCI0402H-1N8B-□ 1.80nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 9000MHz 0.70Ω 200mA
HCI0402H-2N0B-□ 2.00nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 9000MHz 0.75Ω 200mA
HCI0402H-2N2B-□ 2.20nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 7500MHz 0.75Ω 200mA
HCI0402H-2N7B-□ 2.70nH±0.1nH 8 500MHz 7500MHz 0.80Ω 200mA
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~+125°C
Storage Temperature 40°C Max. , 70%RHMax.
General Technical Data
Electrical Characteristics

SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SMD High Frequency Chip Inductor
HCI Series
Part Number Inductance Q (Min.) Test
Frequency
Self Resonance
Frequency (Min.)
DC Resistance
(RDC) Max.
Rated Current
(IDC) Max.
HCI0603H  Series
HCI0603H-1N0S-□A 1.00nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz >10000MHz 0.11Ω 470mA
HCI0603H-1N2S-□A 1.20nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz >10000MHz 0.12Ω 450mA
HCI0603H-1N5S-□A 1.50nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz >10000MHz 0.13Ω 430mA
HCI0603H-1N8S-□A 1.80nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz >10000MHz 0.16Ω 390mA
HCI0603H-2N0S-□A 2.00nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz >10000MHz 0.17Ω 380mA
HCI0603H-2N2S-□A 2.20nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 8800MHz 0.19Ω 360mA
HCI0603H-2N4S-□A 2.40nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 8300MHz 0.20Ω 350mA
HCI0603H-2N7S-□A 2.70nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 7700MHz 0.21Ω 340mA
HCI0603H-3N0S-□A 3.00nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 7200MHz 0.22Ω 330mA
HCI0603H-3N3S-□A 3.30nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 6700MHz 0.23Ω 320mA
HCI0603H-3N6S-□A 3.60nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 6400MHz 0.25Ω 310mA
HCI0603H-3N9S-□A 3.90nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 6000MHz 0.27Ω 300mA
HCI0603H-4N3S-□A 4.30nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 5700MHz 0.30Ω 280mA
HCI0603H-4N7S-□A 4.70nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 5300MHz 0.30Ω 280mA
HCI0603H-5N1S-□A 5.10nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 5000MHz 0.33Ω 270mA
HCI0603H-5N6S-□A 5.60nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 4600MHz 0.36Ω 260mA
HCI0603H-6N2S-□A 6.20nH±0.3nH 4 100MHz 4200MHz 0.38Ω 250mA
HCI0603H-6N8J-□A 6.80nH±5% 4 100MHz 3900MHz 0.39Ω 250mA
HCI0603H-7N5J-□A 7.50nH±5% 4 100MHz 3600MHz 0.41Ω 240mA
HCI0603H-8N2J-□A 8.20nH±5% 4 100MHz 3400MHz 0.45Ω 230mA
HCI0603H-9N1J-□A 9.10nH±5% 4 100MHz 3200MHz 0.48Ω 220mA
HCI0603H-10NJ-□A 10.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 2900MHz 0.51Ω 220mA
HCI0603H-12NJ-□A 12.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 2700MHz 0.68Ω 190mA
HCI0603H-15NJ-□A 15.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 2300MHz 0.71Ω 180mA
HCI0603H-18NJ-□A 18.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 2100MHz 0.81Ω 170mA
HCI0603H-22NJ-□A 22.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1800MHz 1.00Ω 150mA
HCI0603H-27NJ-□A 27.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1800MHz 1.35Ω 120mA
HCI0603H-33NJ-□A 33.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1700MHz 1.47Ω 110mA
HCI0603H-39NJ-□A 39.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1500MHz 1.72Ω 100mA
HCI0603H-47NJ-□A 47.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1300MHz 1.90Ω 100mA
HCI0603H-56NJ-□A 56.00nH±5% 4 100MHz 1100MHz 2.27Ω 80mA
Electrical Characteristics
L
(n
H

   specifications before ordering.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SMD High Frequency Chip Inductor
HCI Series
Part Number Inductance Q (Min.) Test
Frequency
Self Resonance
Frequency (Typ.)
DC Resistance
(RDC) Max.
Rated Current
(IDC) Max.
HCI1005M  Series
HCI1005M-1N0S-□A 1.00nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 10000MHz 0.07Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-1N2S-□A 1.20nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 10000MHz 0.09Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-1N5S-□A 1.50nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 9000MHz 0.10Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-1N8S-□A 1.80nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 8700MHz 0.10Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-2N0S-□A 2.00nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 8100MHz 0.10Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-2N2S-□A 2.20nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 8100MHz 0.12Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-2N4S-□A 2.40nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 7700MHz 0.15Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-2N7S-□A 2.70nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 7700MHz 0.15Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-3N0S-□A 3.00nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6300MHz 0.15Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-3N3S-□A 3.30nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6300MHz 0.15Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-3N6S-□A 3.60nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6100MHz 0.15Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-3N9S-□A 3.90nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6100MHz 0.18Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-4N3S-□A 4.30nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6000MHz 0.18Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-4N7S-□A 4.70nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 6000MHz 0.18Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-5N1S-□A 5.10nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 5300MHz 0.20Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-5N6S-□A 5.60nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 5100MHz 0.20Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-6N8J-□A 6.80nH±5% 8 100MHz 4550MHz 0.24Ω 400mA
HCI1005M-8N2J-□A 8.20nH±5% 8 100MHz 4100MHz 0.24Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-9N1J-□A 9.10nH±5% 8 100MHz 3900MHz 0.26Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-10NJ-□A 10.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 3900MHz 0.26Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-12NJ-□A 12.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 3000MHz 0.40Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-15NJ-□A 15.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 2800MHz 0.50Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-18NJ-□A 18.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 2500MHz 0.55Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-22NJ-□A 22.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 2200MHz 0.70Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-24NJ-□A 24.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 2100MHz 0.70Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-27NJ-□A 27.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 2000MHz 0.80Ω 300mA
HCI1005M-33NJ-□A 33.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1800MHz 0.90Ω 200mA
HCI1005M-39NJ-□A 39.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1600MHz 1.00Ω 150mA
HCI1005M-47NJ-□A 47.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1400MHz 1.20Ω 150mA
HCI1005M-56NJ-□A 56.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1300MHz 1.30Ω 150mA
HCI1005M-68NJ-□A 68.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1100MHz 1.50Ω 100mA
HCI1005M-75NJ-□A 75.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1080MHz 1.50Ω 100mA
HCI1005M-82NJ-□A 82.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 1000MHz 1.60Ω 100mA
HCI1005M-R10J-□A 100.00nH±5% 8 100MHz 900MHz 2.00Ω 100mA
Electrical Characteristics
L
(n
H

SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SPORTON LAB.
SMD High Frequency Chip Inductor
HCI Series
Part Number Inductance Q (Min.) Test
Frequency
Self Resonance
Frequency (Typ.)
DC Resistance
(RDC) Max.
Rated Current
(IDC) Max.
HCI1608M  Series
HCI1608M-1N0S-□A 1.00nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 10000MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-1N2S-□A 1.20nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 10000MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-1N5S-□A 1.50nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 8000MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-1N8S-□A 1.80nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 8000MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-2N2S-□A 2.20nH±0.3nH 8 100MHz 7200MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-2N7S-□A 2.70nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 6200MHz 0.10Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-3N0S-□A 3.00nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 5200MHz 0.12Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-3N3S-□A 3.30nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 5200MHz 0.12Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-3N9S-□A 3.90nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 5000MHz 0.14Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-4N7S-□A 4.70nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 4750MHz 0.16Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-5N6S-□A 5.60nH±0.3nH 10 100MHz 4100MHz 0.18Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-6N8J-□A 6.80nH±5% 10 100MHz 3750MHz 0.22Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-8N2J-□A 8.20nH±5% 10 100MHz 3300MHz 0.24Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-10NJ-□A 10.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 3000MHz 0.26Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-12NJ-□A 12.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 2600MHz 0.28Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-15NJ-□A 15.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 2500MHz 0.32Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-18NJ-□A 18.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 2400MHz 0.35Ω 600mA
HCI1608M-22NJ-□A 22.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 2000MHz 0.40Ω 500mA
HCI1608M-27NJ-□A 27.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1900MHz 0.45Ω 500mA
HCI1608M-33NJ-□A 33.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1600MHz 0.55Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-39NJ-□A 39.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1400MHz 0.60Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-47NJ-□A 47.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1300MHz 0.70Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-56NJ-□A 56.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1100MHz 0.75Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-62NJ-□A 62.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1050MHz 0.85Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-68NJ-□A 68.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 1050MHz 0.85Ω 400mA
HCI1608M-82NJ-□A 82.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 900MHz 1.00Ω 300mA
HCI1608M-R10J-□A 100.00nH±5% 12 100MHz 770MHz 1.20Ω 300mA
HCI1608M-R12J-□A 120.00nH±5% 8 50MHz 650MHz 1.30Ω 300mA
HCI1608M-R15J-□A 150.00nH±5% 8 50MHz 550MHz 1.70Ω 250mA
HCI1608M-R18J-□A 180.00nH±5% 8 50MHz 520MHz 1.90Ω 250mA